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The 36t Eisteddfod
19 — 21 June 2023

All results and photographs will be available on the Bishops website at:
college.bishops.org.za/eisteddfod

See page 18 for a list of previous Eisteddfod Owl winners.



For participants and details of each event, please see the page number indicated.

Event

Drama

Play: Birt, Founders, White, Kidd

Play: Gray, School, Mallett, Ogilvie
Movement 1: Gray, School, Mallett, Ogilvie
Movement 2: Birt, Founders, White, Kidd
Senior Poetry

Junior Poetry

Junior Monologues

Senior Monologues

Speech: English
Junior Debating
Senior Debating
Junior English Reading
Senior English Reading
Junior English Speech
Senior English Speech

Speech: Afrikaans

Junior Afrikaans Toespraak Eerste Add. Taal
Senior Afrikaans Toespraak Eerste Add. Taal
Junior Afrikaans Toespraak Huistaal

Senior Afrikaans Toespraak Huistaal

Junior Afrikaans Voordrag

Senior Afrikaans Voordrag

Speech: French

Senior French Reading

Senior French Speech

Junior French Reading

Junior French Recitation

Speech: IsiXhosa
Junior IsiXhosa Reading
Junior IsiXhosa Speech
Senior IsiXhosa Reading

Senior IsiXhosa Speech

Venue

Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Brooke Chapel

Memorial Theatre

Memorial Theatre
Memorial Theatre
Brooke Chapel
Brooke Chapel
Brooke Chapel

Memorial Theatre

Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab

Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab

Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab
Biology Prefab

Day

Mon
Tues
Wed
Wed
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon
Wed
Wed

Mon
Mon
Mon
Mon

Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed

Time

19:00
19:00
13:30
15:00
08:15
09:15
11:30
11:00

10:30
11:45
08:15
09:30
08:15
08:15

13:00
13:30
14:15
14:45
11:15
11:45

10:30
10:30
11:30
11:30

08:15
08:15
09:30
09:30
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Visual Arts
Art Exhibition

Music

Event

Junior Piano & Keyboard Classical
Junior Piano & Keyboard Light
Senior Piano & Keyboard Classical
Senior Piano & Keyboard Light
Open Electric Guitar

Open Chamber Music Classical
Junior Woodwinds Classical
Junior Woodwinds Light
Senior Woodwinds Classical
Senior Woodwinds Light
Senior Brass Classical

Senior Brass Light

Junior Brass Classical

Junior Brass Light

Open Groups

Junior Singing Classical

Junior Singing Musicals & Jazz
Junior Singing Pop

Senior Singing Classical

Senior Singing Musicals & Jazz
Senior Singing Pop

Open Percussion: Drum Kit
Open Percussion: Solo

Junior Strings Classical

Junior Strings Light

Senior Strings Classical

Senior Strings Light

Open Acoustic Guitar Classical

Open Acoustic Guitar Light

Inter-House Singing

Previous Eisteddfod Winners

Simpson Centre Mon & Wed

Venue Day
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
Old Gym Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
John Peake Music School Mon
Brooke Chapel Mon
Brooke Chapel Mon
Brooke Chapel Mon
Brooke Chapel Mon
Old Gym Mon
Old Gym Wed
Old Gym Wed
Old Gym Wed
Old Gym Wed
Old Gym Wed
Old Gym Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
John Peake Music School Wed
Brooke Chapel Wed
Brooke Chapel Wed
CTICC 2 Wed

08:15 - 16:00
Time Page
08:15 9
08:15 9
09:30 9
09:30 9
09:00 10
11:15 10
13:00 11
13:00 11
13:45 11
13:45 11
13:00 12
13:00 12
13:30 12
13:30 12
15:00 12
08:15 13
08:15 13
08:15 13
09:30 13
09:30 14
09:30 14
08:15 14
08:15 14
10:00 15
10:00 15
11:00 15
11:00 15
10:30 16
10:30 16
19:00 17

18



MONDAY 19 JUNE

Old Gym John Peake Memorial Theatre Brooke Chapel Biology Prefab Art - Simpson Centre
Music School (School House Lawn)
08:15 Junior Piano Drama Snr Poetry English Jnr Art Exhibition
8:15-9:30 8:15-9:15 Reading 8:15 - 16:00
09:00 |Guitar: Electric 8:15 - 9:30
9:00 - 10:30 S— Drama Jnr Poetry _ ORMS Instant Photo
Senior Piano 9:15-10:15 English Snr Challenge (N8)
10:00 9:30 - 11:00 Reading 8:30 - 10:30
. 9:30 - 11:00
Junior Debating French Snr Reading & Speech:
11:00 10:30 - 11:30 10:30 - 11:30
Chamber Music - —
11:15 - 12:45 N = Drama Jnr French Jnr Reading & Recitation:
12:00 Senior Debating Monologues 11:30 - 12:15
. 11:45 - 12:45 11:30 - 13:00
13:00 Junior Woodwind Senior Brass Afrikaans Toespraak ORMS Drone
13:30 13:00 - 13:45 13:00 - 13:30 13:00 - 15:30 Challenge (N8)
Junior Brass 13:00-B, F, W, K
Senior Woodwind 13:30 - 14:15 |1) Junior: Eerste Add. Taal - 13:00 14:00-G, S, M, O
14:.00 13:45 - 15:15 2) Senior: Eerste Add. Taal - 13:30
3) Junior: Huistaal - 14:15
15:00 Open Groups 4) Senior: Huistaal - 14:45
15:00 - 16:00
16:00
19:00 PLAYS
Birt, Founders, White, Kidd
21:00 19:00 - 21:00
TUESDAY 20 JUNE
Inter-House Singing Rehearsals at CTICC2 (all day)
Memorial Theatre
19:00
Gray, School, Malett, Ogilvie
21:00 19:00 - 21:00
WEDNESDAY 21 JUNE
Old Gym John Peake Memorial Brooke Biology Prefab Simpson
Music Theatre Chapel (School House Lawn) Centre
08:15 Junior Percussion | English Snr | English Jnr IsiXhosa Junior  [Art Exhibition
Singing 8:15-9:45 Speech Speech Reading & Speech | 8:15-12:30
09:00| 8:15-9:30 8:15-10:45 | 8:15-10:00 8:15-9:30
Senior IsiXhosa Senior
. Singin - - Reading & Speech
10:00 | o o 1100 |Junior Strings 0:30 - 1045
’ ’ 10:00 - 11:00 - ’ ’
Guitar:
. - - Acoustic
11:00 Senior Strings| Drama Snr 10:30 - 12:00 [ Arroms Joo Voo
. . 130 - 120 rikaans Junior Voordrag
11:00 - 12:30 | Monologues 1115 - 11:45
11:00 - 12:30 Afrikaans Senior Voordrag
12:00 11:45 - 12:15
12:30
LUNCH - 12:30 - 13:30
13:30| Movement Movement 1
live video feed GSMO
13:30 - 14:30
15:00( Movement Movement 2
live video feed BFWK
15:00 - 16:00
19:00 Inter-House Singing - CTICC 2




SENIOR POETRY

Mon, 08:15 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Melissa Sanderson
Anderson, Ben Mallett Brunt, David School
Caffery, Ryan School Carter, Duncan Gray
Chester, Jamie Gray Clarke, Gabriel Ogilvie
Dadamasi, Iviwe White Du Preez, Louis Birt
Kota, Koame Founders Mtombeni, Munya White
Newton, Alexander Birt Sonn, Franklin Mallett
JUNIOR POETRY
Mon, 09:15 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Melissa Sanderson
Chester, Liam Gray Davidge, Luke Gray
Du Toit, Christopher Mallett Edmunds, Noah Ogilvie
Grout, Jack Birt Koenig, Benjamin Kidd
Laspatzis, Alex School Macnab, Noah Gray
Planting, Jordan Mallett Slaven, Pablo Birt
JUNIOR MONOLOGUES
Mon, 11:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Sarah McArthur
Boeddinghaus, Julian Ogilvie Brink, David Birt
Chester, Liam Gray Edmunds, Noah Ogilvie
Govender, Nikkiran Birt Heesom, Luca White
Myburgh, Ben School Oliphant, Thato White
Sandri, Maximus Gray Slaven, Pablo Birt
Turner, Travis Ogilvie Wilkin, James Kidd
SENIOR MONOLOGUES
Wed, 11:00 - Memorial Theatre Adjudicator: Sarah McArthur
Anderson, Ben Mallett Brunt, David School
Carter, Duncan Gray Chester, Jamie Gray
Du Toit, Bradley Mallett Graaff, Austin Founders
Jones, William School Kota, Koame Founders
McAdam, Sebastian Gray Mtombeni, Munya White
Sandri, Milan Gray Sonn, Franklin Mallett

JUNIOR DEBATING

Mon, 10:30 - Memorial Theatre
Adjudicators: Lula Grant & Nick Ford

Birt House vs Gray House



SENIOR DEBATING

Mon, 11:45 - Memorial Theatre
Adjudicators: Lula Grant & Nick Ford

Mallett House vs Ogilvie House

JUNIOR ENGLISH READING

Mon, 08:15 - Brooke Chapel

Adjudicator: Melanie O'Connor

Chester, Liam Gray De Jager, Matthew Kidd
Liddle, Jeremy Gray Macbeth, Cameron Mallett
Mol, Naethan Kidd Moodley, Shankara Birt
Ressell, Michael Ogilvie Sandri, Maximus Gray
Sara, Luke Mallett Schreuder, Nico School
Slaven, Pablo Birt

SENIOR ENGLISH READING

Mon, 09:30 - Brooke Chapel

Adjudicator: Melanie O'Connor

Chester, Jamie Gray De Waal, Thomas Ogilvie
Fried, Jacob Mallett Govender, Divakaran Birt
Hufton, Oliver Birt Jones, William School
Oelz, Joseph Ogilvie Pouroullis, Alexei Mallett
Sandri, Milan Gray

JUNIOR ENGLISH SPEECH

Wed, 08:15 - Brooke Chapel

Adjudicator: Sharon Lewin

Chester, Liam Gray Griffin, Matthew Kidd
Lewis, David Gray Macbeth, Cameron Mallett
Macnab, Noah Gray Mayoyo, Singa Founders
Mol, Naethan Kidd Sandri, Maximus Gray
Slaven, Pablo Birt Tripe, David White
Weir, Nic Kidd Whitelaw, Michael Ogilvie

SENIOR ENGLISH SPEECH

Wed, 08:15 - Memorial Theatre

Adjudicator: Denise Baws

Anderson, Ben Mallett Brunt, David School
Chester, Jamie Gray Chuang, Caden Mallett
Ferreira, Ryan Mallett Fried, Jacob Mallett
Govender, Divakaran Birt Hufton, Oliver Birt
Magongwa, Immanuel School Mudge, Joseph Kidd
Nanoo, Ché School Sandri, Milan Gray
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd



JUNIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK EERSTE ADD. TAAL

Mon, 13:00 - Biology Prefab

Comitis, Gabriel
Lewis, David
Macbeth, Cameron
Weich, Grant

Adjudicator: Pieter Smith

Birt De Jager, Matthew Kidd
Gray Liddle, Jeremy Gray
Mallett Sandri, Maximus Gray
Birt

SENIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK EERSTE ADD. TAAL

Mon, 13:30 - Biology Prefab

Anderson, Ben
Hufton, Oliver
Oelz, Joseph

Van Graan, llyaas

Adjudicator: Pieter Smith

Mallett Comitis, Michael Birt
Birt Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie
Ogilvie Sandri, Milan Gray
Gray

JUNIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK HUISTAAL

Mon, 14:15 - Biology Prefab

Dicey, Luc
Govender, Kiyan
Newton, Danny
Wilkin, James

Adjudicator: Pieter Smith

Founders du Plessis, Viggo Birt
Ogilvie Le Roux, Christo Kidd
Birt Turner, Travis Ogilvie
Kidd

SENIOR AFRIKAANS TOESPRAAK HUISTAAL

Mon, 14:45 - Biology Prefab

Crafford, Jack
Fransman, Merlin
Ritz, Michael

Adjudicator: Pieter Smith

Kidd Dixon, Stefan Kidd
White Holm, Kaspar School
Ogilvie

JUNIOR AFRIKAANS VOORDRAG

Wed, 11:15 - Biology Prefab

De Jager, Matthew
Griffin, Matthew
Myburgh, Ben
Turner, Travis
Wilkin, James

Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys

Kidd Futter, Reuben Ogilvie
Kidd Lewis, David Gray
School Sandri, Maximus Gray
Ogilvie Walker, Matthew Birt
Kidd



SENIOR AFRIKAANS VOORDRAG

Wed, 11:45 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Je’Maine Gildenhuys
Anderson, Ben Mallett Collins, James Ogilvie

Comitis, Michael Birt Dixon, Stefan Kidd

Egerer, Daniel Birt Fransman, Merlin White

Holm, Kaspar School Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie

Ritz, Michael Ogilvie Sandri, Milan Gray

SENIOR FRENCH READING

Mon, 10:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Mitchell Green
Augoustatos, Nikolaos Kidd Collins, James Ogilvie

Mason, Richard Gray Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd

SENIOR FRENCH SPEECH

Mon, 10:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Mitchell Green
Bagg, Oliver Mallett Collins, James Ogilvie
Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie Sachs, Ben Ogilvie
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd Van Graan, llyaas Gray

JUNIOR FRENCH READING

Mon, 11:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Mitchell Green
Alfaro-Mclaughlin, Alec White Benolich, Zeno Gray
Deckenbrock, Nic White Griffin, Matthew Kidd
Kushner, Daniel Mallett Peignon, Oscar Gray

JUNIOR FRENCH RECITATION

Mon, 11:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Mitchell Green
Alfaro-Mclaughlin, Alec White Benolich, Zeno Gray

Dupont, Lorenzo Kidd Griffin, Matthew Kidd

Kushner, Daniel Mallett Mackay, Nick Ogilvie



JUNIOR ISIXHOSA READING

Wed, 08:15 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Nomthandazo Ndlebe
Badroodien, Hamaad Mallett Cable, Daniel Birt

Carter, Luke Founders De Jager, Matthew Kidd

Hollis, Kieran Mallett Nyawula, Lulibo Founders
Salaam, Yazeed School Siko, Thami Gray

Soyaya, Yanga School

JUNIOR ISIXHOSA SPEECH

Wed, 08:15 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Nomthandazo Ndlebe
Badroodien, Hamaad Mallett Cable, Daniel Birt

Carter, Luke Founders Cobbledick, Leo Gray

De Jager, Matthew Kidd Hollis, Kieran Mallett
Nyawula, Lulibo Founders Salaam, Yazeed School

Soyaya, Yanga School

SENIOR ISIXHOSA READING

Wed, 09:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Nomthandazo Ndlebe
Bonoyi, Ayanda Founders Cutshwa, Lutho White

Hatty, Benjamin Kidd Kakaza, Lihle Kidd

Kota, Koame Founders Lehloenya, Bafokeng Ogilvie

Magadla, Paballo Gray Matyeba, Nam School
Ngxangane, Xhanti Birt Sidina, Lukholo Founders

SENIOR ISIXHOSA SPEECH

Wed, 09:30 - Biology Prefab Adjudicator: Nomthandazo Ndlebe
Bonoyi, Ayanda Founders Bouwers, Noah Kidd
Chahwahwa, Nashe Ogilvie Cutshwa, Lutho White
Dadamasi, Iviwe White Kakaza, Lihle Kidd

Khumalo, Melusi Birt Magadla, Paballo Gray

Matyeba, Nam School Richards, Aidan Founders
Sopotela, Olo School



JUNIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS CLASSICAL

Mon, 08:15 - John Peake Music School

Allison, Nic
Brunton, Tristan
Comitis, Gabriel
Oriander, Billy

van der Watt, John

Winfield, Tommy

Birt
Gray
Birt
Gray
Kidd
Kidd

Cloche des Matines
Avalanche

Bagatelle Op. 119, No. 1
Allegro

Valse

Prelude No. 6

Adjudicator: Francois du Toit

Franz Burgmdiller
Stephen Heller
Ludwig van Beethoven
Domenico Cimarosa
Samuel Maykapar

JS Bach

JUNIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS LIGHT

Mon, 08:15 - John Peake Music School

Bolus, Joe
Carter, Luke
Chan, Enoch
Collins, Ross
Dawood, Aadil
Kidha, Ntemi
Kota, Koame
Mavume, Lilitha
Ressell, Michael
Turner, Travis
Weir, Nic

Ogilvie
Founders
Mallett
Ogilvie
Kidd
White
Founders
School
Ogilvie
Ogilvie
Kidd

Washtub Rag
Elegy for the Arctic
Forty Winks
Modulations
Tuxedo Jazz
Tugela Rail
Opening Night Jazz
Tango Passionis
Nuvole Bianche
The Earth Prelude
Rumba Toccata

Adjudicator: Francois du Toit

Brian Chapple
Ludovico Einaudi
Mark Tanner
Mike Cornick
Martha Mier
Darius Brubeck
Martha Mier
Barbara Arens
Ludovico Einaudi
Ludovico Einaudi
Paul Harvey

SENIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS CLASSICAL

Mon, 09:30 - John Peake Music School

Bolus, Joe
Bursey, Daniel
Comitis, Michael
Karlein, Benjamin
Kota, Koame
Lowther, Nikolas
Pillay, Justin

Ogilvie
Ogilvie
Birt
Mallett
Founders
Kidd
Gray

Chanson du Chasseur
Impromptu in B Minor
Toccata

Moonlight Sonata: 3rd Mvmt
Nocturne in C-sharp Minor

Etude Allegro
Prelude in A Major

Adjudicator: Francois du Toit

Gabriel Grovlez

Samuel Coleridge-Taylor
Aram Khachaturian
Ludwig van Beethoven
Frédéric Chopin
Yoshinao Nakada

Sergei Rachmaninoff

SENIOR PIANO AND KEYBOARD INSTRUMENTS LIGHT

Mon, 09:30 - John Peake Music School

Allison, Nic
Comitis, Michael
Handley, David
Karlein, Benjamin

Birt
Birt
Gray
Mallett

The Prayer

Smoke Gets in Your Eyes

Pink Minor
Caballos Espafioles

Adjudicator: Francois du Toit

C. Sager & D. Foster

Jerome Kern

Madeleine Dring
Uwe Korn



OPEN ELECTRIC GUITAR

Mon, 09:00 - Old Gym

Booysen, Aidan Gray
Calow, Bradley School
Chester, Jamie Gray
Chester, Liam Gray
Collins, James Ogilvie
Collins, Ross Ogilvie
Green, Kieran School
Hunt, Massi Birt
Jenman, Brett Birt
Weir, Nic Kidd

Adjudicator: Sinoxolo Ganyaza

Beautiful Love
Hysteria

Thumb King
Chameleon

Life in the Fast Lane
Belief

Lux Aterna
Bootsylicious
Longview

Meet Darth Ear

Victor Young

Muse

Stuart Clayton

Herbie Hancock
Eagles

John Mayer
Metallica

Luke Aldridge

Green Day

C. Griffiths & J. Bowld

OPEN CHAMBER MUSIC CLASSICAL

Mon, 11:15 - John Peake Music School

Malick's Maestros Kidd
Heart Strings Gray
Stephen's Kidds Kidd
Double Trouble Mallett
Birt Duo Birt
Gray House Warlocks Gray
Mallett Men Mallett
Rocking with Ludwig School

Danse Macabre Birt
Oggy String Duo Ogilvie
The Harbingers Return Birt
Strum & Scrape School
Vivaldi's Iconic Performers Birt
Weir's Warmy Kidd

Saltarello

Pat-a-Pan

The Girl | Left Behind Me

Come Again

No. 1 from Twelve Duets K. 487
Rip-Off

Duet from Fantasiestiike Op. 88
Allegro und Minuetto

Danse Macabre

Romanza

Pepperoni Polka

Sonate in A Minor

Concerto in A Minor for 2 Violins
The Gypsy Rover

-10-

Adjudicator: David Orr

Peter Nuttall

Bernard de le Monnoye
Trad. English, arr. Carletti
John Dowland, arr. Carletti
WA Mozart

Tommy Pederson

Robert Schumann
Ludwig van Beethoven
Camille Saint-Saéns
Jacques Mazas

James Rae

Jean Baptiste Loeillet
Antonio Vivaldi

Leo Maguire, arr. Carletti



JUNIOR WOODWINDS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Michaela Alexander
Dingley, John Ogilvie Chanson Boheme Georges Bizet

Doel, Ben Birt Gigue Augusta Holmes
Handley, David Gray Orientale César Cui

Naidoo, Kamran Gray The Miller of Dee Trad. English

Turner, Travis Ogilvie CelticV Keri Degg

JUNIOR WOODWINDS LIGHT

Mon, 13:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Michaela Alexander
Dingley, John Ogilvie Saxsequential Paul Harris

Doel, Ben Birt Holiday Time Tony Cliff

Handley, David Gray Small Town Swing Mike Mower
Honigwachs, Ben Founders On the Ball James Rae

Horrell, Alexander Kidd Catwalk Pam Wedgwood

Koch, Beniji Birt An Urge to Splurge Ned Bennett

Naidoo, Kamran Gray Waltz for Emily James Rae

Turner, Travis Ogilvie But Not for Me George Gershwin

SENIOR WOODWINDS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:45 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Michaela Alexander
Chahwahwa, Nashe Ogilvie Allegro ma non troppo Jean-Xavier Lefevre
Chester, Liam Gray Clarinet Sonata: 1st Mvmt Camille Saint-Saéns
Hollis, Kieran Mallett Piece Gabriel Fauré

Holwill, Jake Mallett Madrigal Philippe Gaubert

Hufton, Oliver Birt First Concertino Georges Guilhaud

Kota, Koame Founders Travellin' Light Rob Buckland

Lalkhen, Yazeed Birt Poco Adagio Leopold KozZeluch

SENIOR WOODWINDS LIGHT

Mon, 13:45 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Michaela Alexander
Chester, Liam Gray Someone to Watch Over Me George Gershwin

Kota, Koame Founders | Got Rhythm George Gershwin

Hufton, Oliver Birt A Foggy Day George Gershwin
Lalkhen, Yazeed Birt The Swinging Roundabout Graham Lyons

Newton, Michael Birt | Got Rhythm George Gershwin

-11-



SENIOR BRASS CLASSICAL

Mon, 13:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jane Lennox
Dingley, Gavin Ogilvie Rondo for Lifey Leonard Bernstein
Mason, Richard Gray Symphony No. 3, Trombone Solo  Gustav Mahler
Van Coeverden de Groot, Gray Study No. 5 Marco Bordogni
Dylan
SENIOR BRASS LIGHT
Mon, 13:00 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jane Lennox
Mason, Richard Gray Careless Whisper George Michael
Van Coeverden de Groot, Gray On the Sunny Side of the Street Jimmy McHugh
Dylan
JUNIOR BRASS CLASSICAL
Mon, 13:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jane Lennox
Davies, Max Mallett March GF Handel
Drimie, Lukas Founders When the Saints Trad. American
Phillipson, Joe Birt Burlesque Peter Lawrence
Soqgele, Qhamile Kidd Sarabande in G Minor GF Handel
JUNIOR BRASS LIGHT
Mon, 13:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Jane Lennox
Alexander, Gordon School Theme from James Bond Monty Norman
Allison, Nic Birt Silent Night, Holy Night Franz Gruber
Drimie, Lukas Founders Fly Me to the Moon Bart Howard
Lappin, Joseph Gray Moonglow Will Hudson & Irving Mills
Mohamood, Zuhayr Ogilvie Cantina Band John Williams
Winfield, Tommy Kidd Strollin' David Stowell
OPEN GROUP
Mon, 15:00 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Dan Shout
Sgt Chester's LHC Band Gray Plastic Beach Gorillaz
Coldplay Rejects School Viva la Vida Coldplay
Oggy Unplugged Ogilvie The Man Who Sold the World David Bowie / Nirvana
Henchie's Henchman Gray Sister Golden Hair America
| Kidd You Not Kidd I am Mine Pearl Jam
Shosho Ntwanas Founders Sthandwa Sam Trad. Xhosa
Triple C Birt Rewrite the Stars Benj Pasek & Justin Paul
Just Kidd-ing Around Kidd Gold On the Ceiling The Black Keys
Legends of Top House School The Middle Jimmy Eat World
Just This Once Birt Just This Once Grant Horsley

-12 -



JUNIOR SINGING CLASSICAL

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce
Cowan, Leo School The Silver Swan Orlando Gibbons

De Jager, Matthew Kidd The Lark Richard Rodney Bennett
Mafunda, Michael Ogilvie Alma del core Antonio Caldara

Turner, Travis Ogilvie Dove sei GF Handel

Weir, Nic Kidd Amarilli, mia bella Giulio Caccini

JUNIOR SINGING MUSICALS & JAZZ

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce
Alexander, Gordon School Nothing | Do Jamie Cullum

De Jager, Matthew Kidd The Way You look Tonight Jerome Kern

Omar, Yageen Birt Never Enough Benj Pasek

Pilkington, Julian Mallett Georgia on My Mind Hoagy Carmichael
Turner, Travis Ogilvie Slipping through My Fingers ABBA

Weir, Nic Kidd Fear No More Stephen Sondheim

JUNIOR SINGING POP

Wed, 08:15 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce
Chester, Liam Gray As the World Caves In Matt Maltese

Cowan, Leo School Take me Home, Country Roads John Denver

Mol, Naethan Kidd Bennie and the Jets Elton John

Omar, Yageen Birt Stitches Shawn Mendes
Pilkington, Julian Mallett Drive Incubus

SENIOR SINGING CLASSICAL

Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce
Chahwahwa, Nashe Ogilvie O Isis und Osiris WA Mozart

Du Toit, Jean Gray The Vagabond Ralph Vaughan Williams
Grieve, James Mallett Music for a While Henry Purcell

Holm, Kaspar School Die Forelle Franz Schubert

Hufton, Oliver Birt If She Forsakes Me Philip Rosseter

Kota, Koame Founders Love's Philosophy Roger Quilter

Mason, Richard Gray The Lord Bless You and Keep You John Rutter

Matyeba, Nam School Where‘er you Walk GF Handel

-13-



SENIOR SINGING MUSICALS & JAZZ

Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce

Anderson, Ben Mallett Sunrise, Sunset Jerry Bock
Betty, Andrew Birt Beyond the Sea C. Trenet & A. Lasry

Carter, Tristan Mallett Music of the Night Andrew Lloyd Webber
Chahwahwa, Nashe Ogilvie Stormy Weather Harold Arlen

Chester, Jamie Gray What's Up Duloc Jeanine Tesori

Du Toit, Jean Gray If | Can't Love Her Alan Menken

Hufton, Oliver Birt Over the Rainbow Harold Arlen

Kota, Koame Founders The Phone Call Stephen Flaherty

SENIOR SINGING POP

Wed, 09:30 - Old Gym Adjudicator: Minette du Toit-Pearce

Grieve, James Mallett Electricity Elton John
Mason, Richard Gray We all Fall in Love Sometimes Elton John
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd Ma Liberté Georges Moustaki

OPEN PERCUSSION: DRUM KIT

Wed, 08:15 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Lilavan Gangen

Carter, Duncan Gray Misery Business Paramore

Chester, Liam Gray Through with You Maroon 5

Cruise, Edward Gray Smooth Criminal Jackson / Alien Ant Farm
Lowther, Nikolas Kidd Always Blink-182

Schreuder, Nico School London Town Dave Holland

Scott, James Gray Are You Gonna Go My Way Lenny Kravitz

Swanich, Tristan Mallett Sir Duke Stevie Wonder

OPEN PERCUSSION: SOLO

Wed, 08:15 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Lilavan Gangen

Brunt, David School Space Race Andrew Smith
Carter, Duncan Gray Africa Toto

Kota, Koame Founders Beat Box2 Koame Kota
Kotze, Michael Ogilvie Married Life Michael Giacchino
Pillay, Justin Gray Tropical Feel Nebojia Zivkovié
Turner, Travis Ogilvie Fallen Down Toby Fox
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JUNIOR STRINGS CLASSICAL

Wed, 10:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Bailey
Cable, Daniel Birt Douce Réverie Pyotr Tchaikovsky
Diedericks, Daniel-Reid Ogilvie Sonate in F Major GF Handel

Frater, Jack Founders Vltava Bedfich Smetana

Patel, Arman Birt Russian Wedding David & Kathy Blackwell
van der Watt, John Kidd Reverie Michael Rose

JUNIOR STRINGS LIGHT

Wed, 10:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Bailey
Banyard, Oscar School Theme from Star Wars John Williams

Bursey, Daniel Ogilvie Theme from the Pink Panther Henry Mancini

Comitis, Gabriel Birt Hedwig's Theme John Williams

Edwards, Aidan Birt Quizas, Quizas, Quizas Osvaldo Farrés
Govender, Divakaran Birt Castle in the Sky Joe Hisaishi

Handley, David Gray Sometime Maybe Pam Wedgwood
Syndercombe, Jody Kidd Some Day Kathy & David Blackwell
Wild, Edward School Take Five Paul Desmond

SENIOR STRINGS CLASSICAL

Wed, 11:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Bailey
Brunton, Tristan Gray Cossack Dance Pyotr Tchaikovsky
Bursey, Daniel Ogilvie Notturno Georg Goltermann
Chan, Enoch Mallett Orientale César Cui

Comitis, Gabriel Birt Allegro Brilliante Willem ten Have

Du Toit, Jean Gray Méditation from Thais Jules Massenet
Grieve, James Mallett Elégie Gabriel Fauré

Hollis, Kieran Mallett Violin Sonata in G Minor: 4th Mvmt Franz Schubert

Holm, Kaspar School Sonata No. 4, Op. 23: 1st Mvmt Ludwig van Beethoven
Mafunda, Michael Ogilvie Hungarian Dance August Nolck

Swift, Benjamin Ogilvie Orientale César Cui

Wild, Edward School Concertino in G Major: 3rd Mvmt  Oskar Rieding

SENIOR STRINGS LIGHT

Wed, 11:00 - John Peake Music School Adjudicator: Jessica Bailey
Holm, Kaspar School Theme from Schindler's List John Williams
Salie Mark, Igsaan Mallett El Choclo Angel Villoldo
Whitelaw, Stuart Ogilvie Theme from Schindler's List John Williams
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OPEN ACOUSTIC GUITAR CLASSICAL

Wed, 10:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Rob Jeffery
Badroodien, Hamaad Mallett Mojave Peter Nuttall

Calow, Bradley School Prelude from Cello Suite No. 1 JS Bach

Horrell, Alexander Kidd Nightfall Panteleimon Michaeloudis
Majiet, Malick Kidd Andreina Antonio Lauro

Nogantshi, Cwenga Mallett Tango Waltz from Carmen Tatiana Stachak

OPEN ACOUSTIC GUITAR LIGHT

Wed, 10:30 - Brooke Chapel Adjudicator: Rob Jeffery
Chester, Jamie Gray Buena Havana Noam Lederman

Chester, Liam Gray Isn't She Lovely Stevie Wonder

Collins, Ross Ogilvie Dust My Blues Elmore James

Majiet, Malick Kidd Autumn Leaves Joseph Kosma

Weir, Nic Kidd Sweet Home Alabama Lynyrd Skynyrd
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THE 51°T INTER-HOUSE SINGING COMPETITION

Adjudicators: Jaco Goosen, Ross Johnson & Brittany Smith

SET SONG

Burning Love — Elvis Presley, arr. Michael Wilson-Trollip
Backing Track by Michael Wilson-Trollip

BIRT

Ensemble: Night Changes — One Direction, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Best Day of My Life — American Authors

KIDD

Ensemble: One More Pull — Trad. Sea Shanty, arr. Jonny Stewart/Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Holding Out for a Hero — Bonnie Tyler

WHITE

Ensemble: Perfect — Ali Gatie, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: | Want it That Way — Backstreet Boys

GRAY

Ensemble: The Night We Met — Lord Huron, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Dancing in the Dark — Bruce Springsteen

FOUNDERS

Ensemble: Stand by Me — Ben E. King, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Mamma Mia — ABBA

OGILVIE

Ensemble: Take me to Church — Hozier, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Everybody Wants to Rule the World — Tears for Fears

SCHOOL

Ensemble: Run Away to Mars — Talk, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Waiting for Love — Avicii

MALLETT

Ensemble: Kokomo — The Beach Boys, arr. Stephen Carletti
Chosen Song: Don’t Stop Believin’ — Journey
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PREVIOUS INTER-HOUSE SINGING WINNERS
(Before the full Bishops Eisteddfod began)

1971 White 1972 Gray 1973 Gray 1974 Founders

1975 Unknown 1976 Gray 1977 Gray 1978 Ogilvie

1979 Founders 1980 Unknown 1981 Ogilvie 1982 School

1983 Kidd 1984 Ogilvie 1985 Gray 1986 School
PREVIOUS EISTEDDFOD WINNERS

Year Overall Singing Music Dramatic Arts | Visual Arts Speech Prelims Boarders

1987 Birt White Unknown White Unknown | Unknown

1988 White Kidd Kidd White Birt Birt

1989 White White Kidd Founders Gray White

1990 White Kidd Founders White White Founders

1991 Kidd Birt Gray Founders Gray Kidd

1992 White White Kidd White Birt Founders

1993 Birt Birt Birt White Birt Kidd

1994 Birt Birt Birt Gray Gray Founders

1995 Birt Gray Birt Gray Birt Kidd

1996 Birt Gray Birt Birt Birt Birt

1997 Birt Kidd Birt Birt Birt Birt

1998 Birt Kidd Birt Founders Gray Kidd

1999 Gray Gray Kidd Birt Gray Birt

2000 Birt Gray Birt Birt Gray Birt

2001 Kidd Gray Ogilvie Birt Birt Kidd

2002 Birt Gray Birt Founders Birt Unknown

2003 Gray Birt Gray Kidd Ogilvie Gray

2004 Ogilvie Ogilvie Birt Founders Gray Ogilvie

2005 Gray Gray Gray Founders Ogilvie Birt

2006 Birt Birt Gray Kidd Birt Birt

2007 Birt Gray Gray Kidd Birt Birt

2008 Birt Gray Gray Gray Ogilvie Birt

2009 Birt Gray Gray Mallett Birt Birt

2010 Birt Gray Gray Birt Birt Birt

2011 Kidd Mallett Gray Ogilvie Gray Birt

2012 Kidd Kidd Gray Birt Kidd Mallett

2013 Gray Ogilvie Gray Ogilvie School Mallett

2014 Gray Birt Ogilvie Gray Gray Ogilvie Gray School

2015 Ogilvie Mallett Gray Ogilvie Birt Ogilvie School School

2016 Gray Gray Birt Kidd Kidd Gray Gray School

2017 Gray Birt Gray Founders Birt Gray White White

2018 Gray Kidd Gray Gray Ogilvie Gray White White

2019 Gray Kidd Gray Kidd Gray Gray School School

2020 Eisteddfod not held due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

2021 Gray not held Gray White Ogilvie Gray White White

2022 Gray Mallett Gray Gray Ogilvie Gray School School
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